# Legal Notices

#### PUBLICATION

Director of publication: Jean Paul VAUDAINE This site is published by: EURL ESF KIDS AVORIAZ (VDE) Address: 83 Place Jean Vuarnet 74110 AVORIAZ Phone: +33 4 50 74 05 65 Email address: info@esf-avoriaz.com Registered with the town hall of MORZINE-AVORIAZ SIRET number: 843 077 082 APE code: 9329Z corresponding to the activity ESF AVORIAZ

PRODUCTION AND HOSTING OF THE SITE

The site is hosted by VALRAISO Phone: 04 27 19 31 63

## PHOTO CREDITS

VILLAGE DES ENFANTS - ESF AVORIAZ – SNMSF – EURL ESF KIDS AVORIAZ

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

All intellectual property rights, in particular copyrights, pertaining to the general structure of the E.S.F. site of Village des enfants Avoriaz and to the texts, images (still or moving), photos, audio and any other constituent elements of the E.S.F. site of Village des enfants Avoriaz remain the exclusive property of EURL ESF KIDS AVORIAZ, apart from elements protected by the intellectual property rights of and belonging to third parties.

The information available on the websites can only be used for strictly personal purposes.

Any use, commercial or otherwise, in particular any downloading, copy, reproduction, modification, distribution, transmission, broadcasting, adaptation, translation or representation, in whole or in part, of the website by any current or future means on any current or future medium without the prior written consent of the EURL ESF KIDS AVORIAZ is prohibited and may give rise to prosecution, particularly under the counterfeiting laws, as sanctioned by articles L.335-2 ff. of the French intellectual property code, subject to application of article L.122-5 of said code.

This prohibition is valid whatever the process of reproduction, representation and/or modification, and whatever the duration.

Any authorised use of the constituent elements or elements featuring on the website and belonging to the EURL ESF KIDS AVORIAZ must take place without any adulteration, modification or alteration whatsoever.

## HYPERTEXT LINKS (LIABILITY)

With regard to the hypertext links on the site directing users to other websites, the EURL ESF KIDS AVORIAZ shall not be held liable for the content of these sites.

Once a user has been redirected to a website published by a third party, the latter's general terms and conditions become applicable to the exclusion of the general terms and conditions of the EURL ESF KIDS AVORIAZ. website.

Establishing a link to our site requires no authorisation. The Local Association of French Ski Instructors of EURL ESF KIDS AVORIAZ declines all liability in this case.

### MEDIATION

After reporting the matter to the EURL ESF KIDS AVORIAZ management, and in the absence of a satisfactory response or in the absence of any response within 60 days, the customer may bring the complaint before the Tourism and Travel mediator, whose contact and procedural details may be found on the site: <u>www.mtv.travel</u>.